FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: JOHN EDMUND BRAIM

Date of death: 01/02/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: 95A Smiths Road, Nicholls Rivulet in Tasmania

(in the Record of Death noted as 95 Smiths Road,

Nicholls Rivulet)

Address in Will: 95A Smiths Road, Nicholls Rivulet in Tasmania

Date of Will: 20/12/2019

Executor named in Will:SYLVIA MARY BRAIM

Executor named in Will:LOUISE ELIZABETH OATES

Executor named in Will:JOHN STEVEN BRAIM

Executor named in Will:BRUCE ARTHUR MASTERTON

Full name of applicant: LOUISE ELIZABETH OATES

Full name of applicant: JOHN STEVEN BRAIM

Full name of applicant:

BRUCE ARTHUR MASTERTON

Estate of: John Edmund Braim DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Louise Elizabeth Oates, John Steven Tel: (03) 6264 1055

Braim & Bruce Arthur Masterton Baker Wilson Davies Lawyers

Address: PO BOX 147 Email: dianne@bakerwilsondavies.com.au

HUONVILLE TAS 7109 Practitioner: T. Davies

Address of applicant: 46 Porta Drive, Cradoc in Tasmania

Address of applicant: 97 Smiths Road, Nicholls Rivulet in Tasmania

Address of applicant: 46 Porta Drive, Cradoc in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in Blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Baker Wilson Davies Lawyers

Address for service: 3 Wilmot Road Huonville in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 20/12/2019;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.